GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3472
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 8™ AUGUST, 2017
FDI IN AGRICULTURE

3472. SHRIMATI KIRRON KHER:
SHRI ANOOP MISHRA:

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE rffﬁr Uq fhdTed Shedmor HAT be pleased to state:

(@) the details of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) in the agriculture sector during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the farmers benefited/ likely to be benefited therefrom?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

Y Ud fhaeT Hedor H#AeT & TsF #A - (SHRI'S.S. AHLUWALIA)

(a): Details of Foreign direct Investment (FDI) received in the agriculture sector during the last three years and the current year is given below.

Sl. No. | Year (Apr-Mar) | FDI Equity in (Rs crore)

1 2014-15 365.31
2 2015-16 553.14
3 2016-17 515.49
4 2017-18 354.77

(Upto May, 2017)

(b): A number of farmers have benefited directly and indirectly from FDI received in agriculture.
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